OP \$90.00 3634780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656731

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Administrative Agent		06/25/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABILITY Network Inc.		
Street Address:	Butler Square, 100 North 6th St., Suite 900A		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55403		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Inovalon, Inc.		
Street Address:	4321 Collington Road		
City:	Bowie		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20716		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Avalere Health, LLC		
Street Address:	1201 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 1000		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20005		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3634780	IVANS LIME
Registration Number:	2186525	IVANS MAILCONNECT
Registration Number:	2186481	IVANS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007339 FRAME: 0383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1412987 TM B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=B - #94719384v1 - (Inovalon Trademark Release (June 2021) RF 6340 0468)#page3.tif source=B - #94719384v1 - (Inovalon Trademark Release (June 2021) RF 6340 0468)#page4.tif source=B - #94719384v1 - (Inovalon Trademark Release (June 2021) RF 6340 0468)#page5.tif source=B - #94719384v1 - (Inovalon Trademark Release (June 2021) RF 6340 0468)#page6.tif

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This **Release of Security Interest in Trademarks**, dated as of June 25, 2021 (this "**Release**"), is made by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "**Agent**") in favor of Avalere Health, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, ABILITY Network, Inc. and Inovalon, Inc., Delaware corporations (each a "**Pledgor**" and, collectively, the "**Pledgors**").

WHEREAS, Inovalon Holdings, Inc., the upstream parent company of the Pledgors, and the Agent previously entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 2, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Credit Agreement**").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 2, 2018 by and among the Agent and the Pledgors party thereto (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement), (ii) the related Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2018 by and among the Pledgors party thereto and the Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2018 on Reel 6340 Frame 0486 and (iii) the related Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 19, 2021 by and among the Pledgors party thereto and the Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2021 on Reel 7227 Frame 0201 (the agreements referenced in clauses (ii) and (iii), each a "Trademark Security Agreement" and, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), each Pledgor pledged and assigned to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set-off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Pledgor in and to all Trademarks, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement, each Pledgor desires the Agent to release its continuing security interest in, and right to set-off against, any and all right, title and interest of each Pledgor in and to those Trademarks set forth on Schedule I;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, does hereby release its continuing security interest in, and right to set-off against, any and all right, title and interest of each Pledgor in, to, and under those Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto (including, without limitation, the United States registered Trademarks and applications for Trademark registration) granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, and all goodwill and Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding anything herein (or in any other document, communication or filing relating hereto by any person) to the contrary, the Agent is authorizing solely the release of the security interest granted to it in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I and not any other liens or security interests at any time granted by any party in favor of any Agent pursuant to any other document or in favor of any other person.

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature pages follow]

2

#94701481v5

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as Agent

By:

Name: Lisa Hanson Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule I Trademarks

Trademarks (currently or formerly registered)

Reel 7227 Frame 0201:

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark	Status
88914098	6367919	IVANS NOW	REGISTERED

Reel 6340 Frame 0486:

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark	Status
77606229	3634780	IVANS LIME	Dead
75171185	2186525	IVANS MAILCONNECT	REGISTERED
75152535	2186481	IVANS R/F 6340-0486	Dead

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark	Status
73811624	1587151	IVANS INSURANCE	Dead
		VALUE ADDED	
		NETWORK SERVICES	
0836864	TMA522,945	IVANS and delta design	REGISTERED
	(CAN)		
77606220	3631245	IVANS THE	Dead
		EXPERIENCE MAKES	
		YOUR JOB EASIER	

Trademarks (unregistered)

ALIR (Automobile Liability Insurance Reporting)

ARS (Agency Registration System)

ECS (Electronic Commerce Server)

IVANS Insurance

RECORDED: 06/29/2021

IVANS Insurance Solutions

IVANS Transfer Manager